PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. J. LeTourneau	09/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyler Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Burnett Avenue, Suite 320
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11005859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-6500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP
Address Line 1: 17933 NW Evergreen Pkwy, Ste 250

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151.P001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristi Schroeder

Total Attachments: 1

501101923

source=Assignment151P001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0064 ICH \$40,00 1100

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 009.P001
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consider	eration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
	echnology Inc. ess at 120 Cremona Drive, Suite B, Santa
MANIPULATING SETS OF HIERARCHICAL DATA	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:	any and all countries, including all divisions, ity resulting from the filing of said United States is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said pany, or its successors or assigns and agree that of said Company, I will communicate to said respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all mpany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
State of	
(Notary Public)	Seal

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0065